
OIL INDIA LIMITED 
(A Government of India Enterprise) 

P.O. Duliajan, Pin – 786602 
Dist-Dibrugarh, Assam 

 
AMENDMENT NO. 2 DATED 24.01.2018 

TO TENDER NO SSG6532P18/03 
 

1.0 This Amendment no. 2 dated 24.01.2018 to tender no. SSG6532P18/03 for 

supply of Instrumentation Tubes & Fittings is issued to incorporate the 

following changes in the tender  

 

1.1 To extend the Bid Closing/Opening Date to : 31.01.2018 

 

1.2 To amend the item description of item no. 140 as under: 

Item srl no./ 

Material code 

Existing Specification  Revised Specification 

140/ 

29760023 

"BALL VALVE 
2.0 ITEM DESCRIPTION 
BALL VALVE 
Front End Connection Size: ¼ "" 
NPT (F) 
Back End Connection Size: ¼ "" 
NPT (F) 
Material of Construction: 
Valve: Stainless Steel (ASTM A 
182 Gr SS316) 
Stem: Stainless Steel (ASTM A 
479 Gr SS316/ASME SA 479 
SS316/ ASTM 
A276 SS316) 
End connector: Stainless Steel 
(ASTM A 479 Gr SS316/ASME SA 
479 
SS316/ ASTM A276 SS316) 
Ball: Stainless Steel SS 316 
Seat Material: PEEK 
Orifice: 10 mm (approx.) 
Cv: 6.4 (approx.) 

"BALL VALVE 
2.0 ITEM DESCRIPTION 
BALL VALVE 
Front End Connection Size: ¼ "" 
NPT (F) 
Back End Connection Size: ¼ "" 
NPT (F) 
Material of Construction: 
Valve: Stainless Steel (ASTM A 
182 Gr SS316) 
Stem: Stainless Steel (ASTM A 
479 Gr SS316/ASME SA 479 
SS316/ ASTM 
A276 SS316) 
End connector: Stainless Steel 
(ASTM A 479 Gr SS316/ASME SA 
479 
SS316/ ASTM A276 SS316) 
Ball: Stainless Steel SS 316 
Seat Material: PEEK 
Orifice: 10 mm (approx.) 
Cv: 3.0 (minimum) 

 

2.0 All other terms and condition of the tender will remain unchanged.  
 
 
 
sd-  

Gitasree Sarmah  
Manager Materials (FS)  

For GM MATERIALS  
For Resident Chief Executive 


